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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NF181/2015-2016 Date: 01-04-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Sri Kalabhyraveshwara Swamy College of Nursing 
CA Site No. 01, 
Chikkapet HBCS, 
Chandra Layout, 
Bengaluru - 560 040. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 09-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

28 (Twenty Eight) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 06 (Six) 

only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR, 

Copy to: 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
>ystem Analyst to Host in the website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 01-04-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College : NF181 Sri Kalabhyraveshwara Swamy College of 
Nursing,Bangalore 

Ref: R<^0 I A F F | C NI £. - 2-k •? ) S^t lT-U a)oiL', l^-Og-^li"" 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 28 

Course : BSC Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

AARATI NEPALI 

AHONGSHANGBAM BHAKTI DEVI 

APPURANI SHAH 

ATHOKPAM LAKSHMEE DEVI 

B SNEHA NAIR 

BISHMA KUMAR MONGER 

CHIROM DAYANANDA SINGH 

DEVINANDANA S D 

DINESH GHASWAN 

DIVYAMOL R 

HAOBAM PRIYA CHANU 

Register 
Number 
15N3076 

15N3077 

15N3078 

15N3079 

15N3080 

I5N3081 

15N3082 

15N3083 

15N3084 

15N3085 

15N3086 



SI.No. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Name of the Candidate 

KANGABAM NINGTHEM MANGANG 

KHADANGBAM KHELENDRAJIT SINGH 

KHANGEMBAM BHARTI DEVI 

KHANGEMBAM RANI DEVI 

KSHETRIMAYUM GEETA DEVI 

LAIRENJAM CHANCHAN DEVI 

LAISHRAM BIDYASAGAR SINGH 

LOCHARLA HARPITHA 

NITHYAMOL C B 

PHILIP PETER N 

PRABINA RAI 

RONINA DANGAL 

SAGAR RAI 

SHRIDHAR P 

SHRIJANA KHANAL 

SILAMBARASI C 

SUSHILA NANDEIBAM 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

3 

BABITA YADAV 

BALABUHTI JALONG 

BARSHA OLI 

Register 
Number 

15N3087 

15N3088 

15N3089 

15N3090 

15N3091 

15N3092 

15N3093 

15N3094 

15N3095 

15N3096 

15N3097 

15N3098 

15N3099 

15N3100 

15N3101 

15N3102 

15N3103 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Eligibility 



SI.No. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name of the Candidate 

KOYEL DEBBARMA 

NABINA BHATTARAI 

RASHMI SINGH 

SHASTIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 

Register 
Number 
Certificate 

Discontinued 

EHgibility 
Certificate 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. ^_^ ^ | / \ 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamatakaj^^ 

### End of the Report ### 

' 


