

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NF181/2015-2016

Date: 01-04-2016

To,

The Principal, Sri Kalabhyraveshwara Swamy College of Nursing CA Site No. 01, Chikkapet HBCS, Chandra Layout, Bengaluru – 560 040.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 09-11-2015.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **28 (Twenty Eight)** only. The total number of admissions not approved is 06 (Six) only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully,

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2. System Analyst to Host in the website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 01-04-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: NF181 Sri Kalabhyraveshwara Swamy College of

Nursing, Bangalore

RQU | AFF | CNS-247 | 2015-16 Dole 1. 13-08-2015

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats: 60 No. of Admissions Approved : 28

Course: BSC Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	AARATI NEPALI	15N3076
2	AHONGSHANGBAM BHAKTI DEVI	15N3077
3	APPURANI SHAH	15N3078
4	ATHOKPAM LAKSHMEE DEVI	15N3079
5	B SNEHA NAIR	15N3080
6	BISHMA KUMAR MONGER	15N3081
7	CHIROM DAYANANDA SINGH	15N3082
8	DEVINANDANA S D	15N3083
9	DINESH GHASWAN	15N3084
10	DIVYAMOL R	15N3085
11	HAOBAM PRIYA CHANU	15N3086

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
12	KANGABAM NINGTHEM MANGANG	15N3087
13	KHADANGBAM KHELENDRAJIT SINGH	15N3088
14	KHANGEMBAM BHARTI DEVI	15N3089
15	KHANGEMBAM RANI DEVI	15N3090
16	KSHETRIMAYUM GEETA DEVI	15N3091
17	LAIRENJAM CHANCHAN DEVI	15N3092
18	LAISHRAM BIDYASAGAR SINGH	15N3093
19	LOCHARLA HARPITHA	15N3094
20	NITHYAMOL C B	15N3095
21	PHILIP PETER N	15N3096
22	PRABINA RAI	15N3097
23	RONINA DANGAL	15N3098
24	SAGAR RAI	15N3099
25	SHRIDHAR P	15N3100
26	SHRIJANA KHANAL	15N3101
27	SILAMBARASI C	15N3102
28	SUSHILA NANDEIBAM	15N3103
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approved	
1	BABITA YADAV	Eligibility Certificate
2	BALABUHTI JALONG	Eligibility Certificate
3	BARSHA OLI	Eligibility

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register
		Number
		Certificate
4	KOYEL DEBBARMA	Discontinued
<u> </u>		
_		Eligibility
5	NABINA BHATTARAI	Certificate
		Eligibility
6	RASHMI SINGH	Certificate
	SHASTIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY	Eligibility
7		Certificate
whose a universi	ou are hereby directed to discharge the above medmissions are not approved and submit the comparty within a week from the date of this letter. If no presumed that the directions are complied with.	oliance report to the report is received it
whose a universi shall be this rega	idmissions are not approved and submit the comp ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no	pliance report to the propert is received it No correspondence in
whose a universi shall be this rega	idmissions are not approved and submit the comp ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no presumed that the directions are complied with. ard will be entertained. For any violation, the Pr	oliance report to the preport is received it No correspondence in incipal will be solely
whose a universi shall be this rega	idmissions are not approved and submit the comp ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no presumed that the directions are complied with, ard will be entertained. For any violation, the Pr ponsible.	oliance report to the preport is received it No correspondence in incipal will be solely REGISTRAR
whose a universi shall be this rega	idmissions are not approved and submit the comp ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no presumed that the directions are complied with. ard will be entertained. For any violation, the Pr	oliance report to the preport is received it No correspondence in incipal will be solely REGISTRAR
whose a universi shall be this rega	idmissions are not approved and submit the comp ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no presumed that the directions are complied with. ard will be entertained. For any violation, the Pr ponsible. Rajiv Gandhi University of Health S	oliance report to the preport is received it No correspondence in incipal will be solely REGISTRAR Sciences, Karnataka.
whose a universi shall be this rega	idmissions are not approved and submit the comp ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no presumed that the directions are complied with, ard will be entertained. For any violation, the Pr ponsible.	oliance report to the preport is received it No correspondence in incipal will be solely REGISTRAR Sciences, Karnataka.

•